
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 

3 

5 

7 

9 

11 

13 

15 

L.D. 1546 

(Filing No. H-423 ) 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

114TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "f}" to H.P. 1113, L.D. 1546, Bill, "An 
Act to Establish a Commission on State Finance" 

Amend the bill in section 1 in that part designated "~" 
17 :n the 3rd line from the end (page 3, line 30 in L.D.) by 

19 
hserting after the underlined word "members" the following: 
who are not state employees,' 

.L 

21 Further amend the bill in section 2 by striking out all of 

23 

25 

27 

29 

subsection 75-A and inserting in its place the following: 

'75-A. State Maine Commission 
Government on State Finance 

Legislative 
per diem 
and expenses 
.tor Legislative 
members only 

3 MRSA §561' 

Further amend the bill by inserting after section 2 the 
31 following: 

33 'Sec. 3. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated 
from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

35 
1989-90 1990-91 

37 
LEGISLA TURE 

39 
Legislature 

41 
Positions ( 1) (1) 

43 Personal Services $50,000 $55,000 
All Other 170,000 45,009 

45 Capital Expenditures 30,000 

~age l-LR2298(2) 



1 

3 

5 

7 

9 

11 

13 

15 

17 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT ,ff .. to H.P. 1113, L.D. 1546 

Provides funds for one 
Economist position, necessary 
technical assistance and 
purchase of a computer to 
assist in making revenue 
forecasts. Also provides 
funds for the per diem, 
meeting and related expenses 
of the Maine Commission on 
State Finance. 

LEGISLATURE 
TOTAL $250,000 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

$100,000' 

This amendment adds a General Fund appropriation and makes 
19 technical corrections to the bill. 

Reported by the Majority of the Committee on Appropriations and 
Financial Affairs 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House 
6/7/89 (Filing No. H-423) 

Page 2-LR2298(2) 




