

1	L.D. 1546
3	(Filing No. H-423)
5	
• 7	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
9	114TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
11	
13	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1113, L.D. 1546, Bill, "An Act to Establish a Commission on State Finance"
15	Amend the bill in section 1 in that part designated " $567.$ "
17	in the 3rd line from the end (page 3, line 30 in L.D.) by itserting after the underlined word "members" the following: ',
19	who are not state employees.'
21	Further amend the bill in section 2 by striking out all of subsection 75-A and inserting in its place the following:
23	
25	' <u>75-A. State Maine Commission Legislative 3 MRSA §561</u> ' <u>Government</u> on State Finance per diem
27	<u>and expenses</u> <u>for Legislative</u> <u>members only</u>
29	
31	Further amend the bill by inserting after section 2 the following:
33	'Sec. 3. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
35	1989-90 1990-91
37	LEGISLATURE
39	
41	Legislature
43	Positions (1) (1) Personal Services \$50,000 \$55,000
45	All Other 170,000 45,000 Capital Expenditures 30,000

Page 1-LR2298(2)

-

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1113, L.D. 1546

1	Provides funds for one Economist position, necessary
3	technical assistance and
5	purchase of a computer to assist in making revenue forecasts. Also provides
7	funds for the per diem, meeting and related expenses
9	of the Maine Commission on State Finance.
11	LEGISLATURE
13	TOTAL \$250,000 \$100,000'
15	STATEMENT OF FACT
17	
19	This amendment adds a General Fund appropriation and makes technical corrections to the bill.

Reported by the Majority of the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 6/7/89 (Filing No. H-423)

Page 2-LR2298(2)